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Kind

geboorte

voornaam

Moeder
W EE

voornaam

t.voegs. achternaam

Opmerking

03-11-1811
03-11-1811
03-11-1811

03-11-1811

17-11-1811
24-11-1811

24-11-1811

24-11-1811

24-11-1811
24-11-1811
01-12-1811

01-12-1811
01-12-1811

08-12-1811
15-12-1811
22-12-1811

22-12-1811

26-12-1811
26-12-1811
1812

01-01-1812

01-01-1812

28-10-1811
29-10-1811
31-10-1811

01-11-1811

16-11-1811
15-11-1811

19-11-1811

19-11-1811

23-11-1811
23-11-1811
24-11-1811

28-11-1811
29-11-1811

01-12-1811
14-12-1811
20-12-1811

20-12-1811

23-12-1811
25-12-1811

29-12-1811

30-12-1811

Dirkje

Barta

Jan Hendrik
Hendrik

Lamberdina
Jannes

Jan
Hendrine

Janna
Gerrit
Jenneken

Jan
Harmannus

Janna
Johanna
Hendrika

Jan Hendrik

Berendina
Jan

Jan

Janna

Jan
Harmannus

Berend
Hendrik
Gerrit Jan

Gerrit
Gerrit

Jan ten

Gerrit

Bartus van
Gerrit van de
Jan

Mannus
Harmen

Marten
Gerrit Jan
Hendrikus

Hermannus

Hendrikus
Hendrik ten

Gerrit

Jan van 't
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Bakker
Meulenkamp
Klein Letink

Velthuis

Baan
Assink

Berge
Loohuis

Putten
Maat
Huiskens

Smalbrugge
Poorte

Baan
Tijhuis
Bruggeman

Snijders

Nieuwenhuis
Bolscher

Huiskes

Veer

Egberdina
Grietje
Jenneken
Aaltje

Jenneken
Jenneken

Hendrika
Gerritdine

Hendrika
Jenneken
Jenneken

Hendrina
Hendrina

Janna
Gerritdina
Jenneken

Jenneken

Hendrika
Janna

Egberdina

Janna

van de Maat
Overesch
Hegeman

Haijkers

Heinhuis
Hommers

Mensink
Meulink

Brinks
Geels
Nijhuis

Kamp
Pauwels

Ligtenberg
Geerts
Schutten

Mensink

Harbers
Heinhuis

Kruimers

Smeijers

Rijssen

Rijssen

aan Klein Letink
in Elsen

aan Niesman in
Elsen

Rijssen

aan Assink in
Ypelo

aan Berge in
Notter

aan Lohuis in
Notter

Rijssen

Rijssen

aan Huisken in
Elsen

onder Rijssen
aan de Poorte in
Notter

Rijssen

Rijssen

aan Klaas in
Notter

aan Snijders in
Elsen

Rijssen

Rijssen

aan Wevers in
Notter
Rijssen



12-01-1812
19-01-1812

26-01-1812

02-02-1812

02-02-1812

02-02-1812
02-02-1812
09-02-1812
09-02-1812
16-02-1812

16-02-1812
16-02-1812
16-02-1812
23-02-1812
23-02-1812

03-03-1812

15-03-1812
15-03-1812
15-03-1812
22-03-1812
22-03-1812
22-03-1812

30-03-1812
12-04-1812

Kind

geboorte
31-12-1811
15-01-1812

25-01-1812

28-12-1811

26-01-1812

27-01-1812
29-01-1812
06-02-1812
08-02-1812
09-02-1812

10-02-1812
13-02-1812
15-02-1812
16-02-1812
18-02-1812

02-02-1812

12-03-1812
13-03-1812
13-03-1812
17-02-1812
16-03-1812
20-03-1812

26-03-1812
06-04-1812

Antonij
Aalken

Jannes
Mannus
Mannes

Gerritdina
Arendina
Lambartus
Gerhardina Helena
Gerhardina

Diederika Florentina

Hendrina
Hendrik Jan
Wilemina
Willemina
Mannus

Gerritdina

Hendrikus
Jan Harmen
Gerritdina
Janna, onecht
Derk

Geertrui

Willemina
Wolter

voornaam
Dirk
Gerrit Jan

Gerrit Jan

Gerrit Jan

Bartus

Jannes
Gerrit Jan
Arent

Jan

Johan Rabo

Willem

Jan

Jan Willem
Hendrik
Jannes

Gerrit Hendrik

Hendirkus

Gerrit Hendrik

Gerrit Jan

Berend
Hendrik

Gerrit
Marten

van 't

ten

van

ten

ter
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Moeder

achternaam
Veer
Mensink

Schreurs
Broens
Brake

Kijfhorst
Meijer
Wolters
Dikkers
Keppel

Smeijers
Wolthuis
Bordewijk
Schreurs
Timpers

Hegemans

Nieuwenhuis
Horst DZ
Voortman

Plas
Dakhorst

Keizer
Grooten

voornaam
Dina
Janna

Berendina
Jenneken
Grada

Hendrina
Berendina
Janna
Aleida
Geesken

Janna
Egberdina
Janna
Hendrike
Hendrina

Aaltje

Diena
Jenneken
Aleida
Teune
Jenneken
Fenneken

Geertrui
Diena

t.voegs.
ter

van den
ter

van de

van 't

W EE
Avest
Aalbrink

Schutten
Duischemin?
Broens

Huiskes
Bordewijk
Doorn
Horst
Smeijers

Baan
Wansink
Maat
Slot
Timpers

Hoevink

Scherphoff
Smit
Lichtenberg
Hogeveen
Eshuis
Spenkelink

Mulder
Meijer

Notter

aan Aalbrink in
Elsen

aan Schreurs in
Elsen

aan Wilmes in 't
Elsnerbroek
aan Enther in
Ypelo

Rijssen

Rijssen

onder Rijssen
Rijssen

aan Smeijers in
Zuna

Rijssen

Rijssen

Rijssen

Rijssen

aan Timpers in
Rectum

aan Aalbrink in
Elsen

op den Oosterhof
Rijssen

Rijssen

op de Borkelt
aan Plas in Zuna
aan Spenkelink
onder Rijssen
Rijssen

Rijssen

Opmerking



Kind

Moeder

Opmerking

12-04-1812

19-04-1812
19-04-1812
19-04-1812

26-04-1812
26-04-1812

07-05-1812

17-05-1812
17-05-1812
31-05-1812
31-05-1812
31-05-1812

07-06-1812
07-06-1812

geboorte
10-04-1812

14-04-1812
12-04-1812

22-04-1812
20-04-1812

28-04-1812

13-05-1812
16-05-1812
28-05-1812
24-05-1812
24-05-1812

30-05-1812
02-06-1812

Jan

Willemina
Maria
Engbert

Gerrit Jan
Hendrik Jan

Johannes
Lambartus
Dirk

Janna
Jannes

Jan Christiaan
Willem

Johanna Carolina
Egberdina Judika?

voornaam
Hendrik

Berend
Mannus
Jan

Hendrikus
Jan Hendrik

Derk Hendrik

Dirk

Gerrit

Jan
Gerhardus
Gradus

Jan
Jan Derk

achternaam
Huiskens

Langkamp
Langkamp

Kleine Wolthuis

Kreijkes
Kempers

Sikkelbein

van den Dijk

Danneberg
Bruins

van Wijngaarden
ter Keurst

Janssen
Kelderman
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voornaam
Janna

Janna
Janna
Hendrika

Jenneken
Janna

Jenneke

Eva
Geertrui
Berendina
Aagje
Janna

Geertrui
Geziena

t.voegs. achternaam

van

ter

Hegeman

Grooten
Boerman
Broese

Spaar
Assink

Dake

Bruins
Schreurs
Wissink
Mourik
Bruins

Horst
Koops

aan Huisken in

Elsen

Rijssen

Rijssen

aan Klein "gedoopt te Enter

Wolthuis in Ypelo doch verzocht hier
geboekt te worden"

Rijssen

aan de Kempers

in Elsen

Rijssen

Rijssen

Rijssen

Rijssen

Rijssen

aan Bruins in

Zuna

Rijssen

Rijssen
"Collata concord
J.H. van Laer, den
1 Sept. 1812
Hier eindigt dit
doopboek
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